Registrar of Corporate Affairs of the British Virgin Islands.

On the same day, the Company’s common stock underwent a forward split of 1 for 100 and its authorized capital,
being $50,000.00, comprised 5,000,000 post-split shares with a par value of $0.01 each. And, there are 232,000 shares
of post-split common stock issued and outstanding.

On April 20, 2006, the Company allotted 3,768,000 shares of common stock par $0.01 each in the Company for cash
at par to various individuals resulting in total issued and outstanding number of 4,000,000 shares.

On April 22, 2006, the Company purchased 100% issued and outstanding common stock of Sino Asia Solution
Limited (“SAS”), a Hong Kong corporation for consideration of US$38,000. SAS is principally engaged in provision of
information technology services to civil engineering consulting companies. The transaction was closed on April 25,
2006.

The historical financial information giving effect to the acquisition, as if the acquisition took place April 1, 2005, is as
follows.

-7-

Edgar Filing: SCORE ONE INC - Form 8-K

22

Pro-Forma Balance Sheet

AFS
3/31/06

SAS
3/31/06

Pro forma
Adjustments

Consolidated
Condensed
Pro forma

BalanceSheet
3/31/06

Assets:
Cash at bank $ - $ 2,226 $ - 2,226
Intangible assets - - 35,764(1) 35,764

Total Assets $ - $ 2,226 $ 35,764 37,990

Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity

Current Liabilities
Accrued expenses $ 500 $ 2,885 $ - 3,385
Income tax payable - 846 - 846
Total Liabilities 500 3,731 - 4,231

Stockholders' Equity (Deficit):
Common Stock 2,320 25,641 (25,641) (2) 2,320
Due from a director - (23,405) 23,405(3) -
Due to shareholders 2,315 - - 2,315
Addition paid-in capital - - 38,000(4) 38,000
Accumulated (deficit) (5,135) (3,741) (8,876)

Total Liabilities and
Stockholders' Equity $ - $ 2,226 $ 35,764 $ 37,990

(1) Record customer list and software bank as intangible assets from acquisition of SAS
(2)  Eliminate SAS common stock
(3)  Eliminate SAS due from a director
(4)  Record purchase consideration of SAS

-8-

Edgar Filing: SCORE ONE INC - Form 8-K

23

Pro-Forma Income Statement

AFS
Year ended

3/31/06

SAS
Year ended

3/31/06
Pro forma

Adjustments

Consolidated
Condensed
Pro forma

Income Statement
Year ended

3/31/06

Net sales $ - $ 94,379 $ - $ 94,379
Cost of sales - (74,067) - (74,067)
Gross Profit 20,312 - 20,312

General and administrative expenses (3,110) (19,895) (23,005)

Income/(loss) from operations $ (3,110) $ 417 $ - $ (2,693)
Income tax - (77) (77)

Net Income/(Loss) $ (3,110) $ 340 $ (2,770)

Basic and fully diluted net (loss)
per common share (0.01) (0.01)

Weighted average shares outstanding
basic and diluted 232,000 232,000

-9-

Edgar Filing: SCORE ONE INC - Form 8-K

24

JEFFREY TSANG & CO.
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS
Unit B, 15/F, Englong Commercial Building, 184 Nathan Road, Kowloon, Hong Kong SAR.
Tel: (852) 2781 1606 Fax: (852) 2783 0752 E-mail: info@hkjtc.com

REPORT OF INDEPENDENT REGISTERED PUBLIC ACCOUNTING FIRM
TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND SHAREHOLDERS OF

SINO ASIA SOLUTION LIMITED
(INCORPORATED IN HONG KONG)

We have audited the accompanying balance sheets of Sino Asia Solution Limited as of March 31, 2006 and 2005 and

[…]

Current Liabilities
Accrued expenses $ 5,670 $ 3,385 $ - 9,055
Other payable 5,073 - 5,073
Due to a director - 2,315 2,315
Income tax payable - 846 - 846
Total Liabilities 10,743 6,546 - 17,289

Minority interests - - 7,861 7,861

Stockholders' Equity:
Preferred Stock 138 - - 138
Common Stock 1,163 2,320 (2,320) (1) 1,163
Additional paid-in capital - 38,000 (8,000) (2) 30,000
Accumulated (deficit) (11,991) (8,876) 2,459 (3) (18,408)

Total Liabilities and
Stockholders' Equity $ 53 $ 37,990 $ - $ 38,043

(1)  Eliminate AFS common stock
(2) Eliminate additional paid-in capital of AFS and record additional paid-in capital of Score One (30,000-38,000)
(3)  Eliminate share of accumulated deficit by minority interest and write off of goodwill from acquisition of AFS
(8,876 x 0.25 + (2,320+38,000)x0.75-30,000)

-18-

Edgar Filing: SCORE ONE INC - Form 8-K

33

Pro-Forma Income Statement

Score One
Year ended
3/31/06

AFS and SAS
combined
Year ended
3/31/06

Pro forma
Adjustments

Consolidated
Condensed
Income Statement
Year ended
3/31/06

Net sales $ - $ 94,379 $ 94,379
Cost of sales - (74,067) (74,067)
Gross Profit 20,312 20,312

General and administrative expenses (10,690) (23,005) (30,585)

Loss from operations (10,690) (2,693) (13,383)
Income tax - (77) (77)

Loss before minority interests (10,690) (2,770) (13,460)
Minority interests - - 693 693

Net loss $ (10,690) $ (2,770) $ (12,767)

Basic and fully diluted net (loss)
per common share $ (0.01) $ (0.01)

Weighted average shares outstanding
basic 1,162,902 1,162,902
diluted 1,301,083 1,301,083

-19-

Edgar Filing: SCORE ONE INC - Form 8-K

34